OCTRON 32W U-Shaped lamps with
6" leg spacing
Designed to pass Federal TCLP1 test
OCTRON 700 and 800 Series lamps
offer:
20,000 hours average rated life on
rapid or programmed rapid start
15,000 hours average rated life on

Improved CRI: 85 CRI vs. 75 or 82
QUICK 60+® system warranty when
operated by QUICKTRONIC® ballasts
•
–
–
–
–
–
•
FL049R2   11/08
Lamp  Color Temperature CRI Avg. Rated Life (hrs.)
FBO32/730/6/ECO 3000K 75 20,000
FBO32/735/6/ECO 3500K 75 20,000
FBO32/741/6/ECO 4100K 75 20,000
FBO32/750/6/ECO 5000K 75 20,000
FBO32/830/6/ECO 3000K 82 20,000
FBO32/835/6/ECO 3500K 82 20,000
FBO32/841/6/ECO 4100K 82 20,000
FBO32/830XP/6/ECO 3000K 85 24,000
FBO32/835XP/6/ECO 3500K 85 24,000
FBO32/841XP/6/ECO 4100K 85 24,000
FBO32/850XP/6/ECO 5000K 85 24,000
OCTRON® FBO32 CURVALUME® ECOLOGIC®
Fluorescent Lamps
Product Family

important.
OCTRON 800XP® EXtended Performance CURVALUME ECOLOGIC
lamps offer 20% longer lamp life, 85 CRI, and 150 more lumens
compared to standard OCTRON CURVALUME lamps. The excellent
lumen maintenance of the XP lamps assures high light levels over
the life of the lamps.
SYLVANIA OCTRON T8 ECOLOGIC fl uorescent lamps are designed to pass
the Federal Toxic Characteristic Leaching Procedure (TCLP)1 criteria for
classifi cation as non-hazardous waste in most states2.
1  TCLP test results are based on NEMA LL Series standards and are
available on request.
2 Lamp disposal regulations may vary; check your local & state regulations.
FBO32/700/6/ECOLOGIC – 75 CRI, 20,000 hours average rated life
Item Ordering    Leg Avg. Rated Initial Mean
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Spacing Life (hrs.)1 Lumens2 Lumens3 CCT CRI
22046 FBO32/730/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 20,000 2750 2475 3000K 75
22051 FBO32/735/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 20,000 2750 2475 3500K 75
22052 FBO32/741/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 20,000 2750 2475 4100K 75
22053 FBO32/750/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 20,000 2625 2363 5000K 75
FBO32/800/6 ECOLOGIC – 82 CRI, 20,000 hours average rated life
Item Ordering    Leg Avg. Rated Initial Mean
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Spacing Life (hrs.)1 Lumens2 Lumens3 CCT CRI
21663 FBO32/830/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 20,000 2850 2622 3000K 82
21670 FBO32/835/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 20,000 2850 2622 3500K 82
21671 FBO32/841/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 20,000 2850 2622 4100K 82
FBO32/800XP/6/ECOLOGIC – 85 CRI, 24,000 hours average rated life
Item Ordering    Leg Avg. Rated Initial Mean
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Spacing Life (hrs.)1 Lumens2 Lumens3 CCT CRI
22054 FBO32/830XP/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 24,000 2900 2755 3000K 85
22055 FBO32/835XP/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 24,000 2900 2755 3500K 85
22057 FBO32/841XP/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 24,000 2900 2755 4100K 85
22168 FBO32/850XP/6/ECO 32 T8 Medium bi-pin 6" 24,000 2980 2830 5000K 85
1.  Lamp Life base on operation at 3 hours per start on rapid start ballast. Lamp life on instant start ballast will be lower (15,000 hours for FBO32700 and 800, and 18,000 hours for FBO32/800XP).
2. Initial lumens measure at 100 hours of operation.
3. Mean lumens measured at 8000 hours, 40% of 20,000 hours.